FP-CCC 03/2013 page tof 2
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
& b

I, Qffice of Faciliies Planning, 89 Washinglon Avenue, Room 1080 Education Building Annex, Albany. NY 12234
L F Tel. (518) 474-3906
G, ,-:g Tel (518) 474-3906
'ﬁf:. 5205 www,p12 nysed.govifacplan/

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts complaetely. 01

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

sEDProjecttumber [ 6] 6] 2] 3] 0] 0] 0] 1]0]2/0] 6] 0] 1] 7]

Gotet BEDS Code Budng ideririceton Nvmar Project numc e
District & Building name  ©aunders Trade and Technical High School
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [:] Addition & Alteration D New Buliding D Other
Project Descrption HVAC upgrade
Architect / Engineer firm Fuller and D'angelo 45 Knollwood Rd Elmsford NY
name adoress
Conlact Person John D'angelo 914-592-4444 Johnd@fullerd'angelo.com
name & e phone numbar & e-mal
Construction Manager firm  The Liro Group 3 Aeria! Way Syosset NY 11791
name addrass
Contact Person Christopher Zanoni 516-838-5476 Zanonic@liro com
name & Ulle phote number X o-mail
District Contact Person John Carr Director of facilities 914-376-8008 Jcarr@yonkerspublicschools.ot
name & (i pghone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following (nformation for each individual item In the change order:
(Number each Kem If there la more than one and provide additional sheete as necessary.)
A Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related 1o the original project scope)
C. Basls of Need (Describe why the change is needed)
D

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services pravided in the change order Provide text a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

LiRo Program & Construction Managers, as agent to Yonkers Public Schools

PCO#1- § 357418
PCO#2 - § 940597
PCO#3- § 8,128.88
PCO#4 - § 5545.05
PCO#5- § 71484
PCO#6 - § 2,450.00
PCO#7 - $ 1,804.96
PCO#8- § 3,03467

Total - $34,658.55
Allowance - $20,000.00
Difference - $14 658 55

Description: See Change Order attachments for description of changes




FR-COC 03/2012 page 2of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requiraments:

The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved
Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please pravide a Form FP-Fi, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor

2 Certification of the Su ntendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct te the best of my knowledge and beligf:

o The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project
e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that i

contract documents, the school distiy's attorney has begmcontacted to assu
the State Comptroller No. 60-505 ‘J

Cale Signature and prinied name of the School erintendent or Distnct Supenntendent il & BOCES project

npt included in the original
cgnformance with the Opinion of

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved conlract
documents

@ Any plan, skelch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of
Labor's Code Rule 56

e Work required by this change arder was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

e Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
ceriified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project

LiRo Engineers INC.

chilectural { Engineenng Fem Name

11/17/2022 Michael Smith

Date v ighalure and pranted name of ths Architec! or Engineet

P




SAUNDERS HIGH SCHOOL SAUNDERS HVAC UPGRADES AE: LiRo Engineers Inc.

YPS NO.: 10881 CM: LiRo Engineers Inc.
CONTRACT DESIGNATION: NABER ELECTRICAL CORP. November 8, 2022
NYSED Part  [NYSED Part Two i
g‘;‘;' Order Propasal s A B: Relationship to ::;’.E: PartTwoG:Bazls| o\ iory  |NYSED Part Two D: Dascription T;:‘n': ":;‘::"'::‘
Requsstad By: [Project Scope
A pathway for new ductwork|
needs to ba cleared Lo alow Domotsh Conduits in the way of new
PCOL Contractor Added scope for instal ol aew aystem Unforessen Olichiek b 348700 § 3,574 1@
equipment in that space
syater/aaurce of plping and .
peo2 Conracir  |Added scope condut, fokowed by Unforesaan ::‘::1’:':":'":2‘:’::" Materia} for s 640597 § 940597
remova¥demoltion of kems P
P B
::m:‘:::::‘"‘“ g Addional Man hours ana matenal for
» Into 4
03 Contractor Added scopa |rermovai nd reiocation of L - af winng for tamperary fue alarm| § 5,128 88| § 8,128 B8
existing matanal Lk
Now slectrical culats and Additional Man hours and matarial for
wall anclosurms are nesded instalialion of new queds, kght metien
PCOS Conlractor Added scope tor HVAC Systams Unloresoan SenAOTs. CAETaS and roblaionact s - 554505 § 5,545 05|
upgrades slactncal fosder pansl for vanous lacavans
Ewsting data caths o be
. ralocated and raconnected addiianal man hours for dats cable
PCOS Conlracior Added 1cape G e Unforessen el s TI4B4| S 714 B4
instabed
wrTrm
conduciors in almady
PCOE Contractor Added scoge |instaded conduk desmad Unforesaen  |Addaionsl work for VFD's and MOP s 245000 § 2,450 00
{necessary by design of
isadal
VFD work raguikes
PCO7 Contractor Added scope axtansion of tead sind wiea Unkareasen  |Extand Faed and Wi for VFT § 1,804 80| § 1,604 80
Iy YTy
need to be maintained in
ncoe Convactor  [Added scops sls space, a5 akated by the | Unorasasn m Racriinsta o! Eighting sad s 30M67) § a0M67
loslal of new system
Total Change Orders | 5 34,858.55
Cantrect ARowance | § 20,000 00
Bolonce of Alowancas | § (14,858 58)
Original Contmct Amount | § 145,678 00
Revised Contract Amount | §  160,338.55
Gi\-l‘! Order Amount | § 14.858.5%
o ose B Michael Smjith LiRo Engineers INC.
[Primt} [Company Kime]
Sgnature] (Date)
Coerstruction Manags:: LiRo Ena. sants
(Campany Nime}
oz et
(Date)
—_
Prol1. mAanAGER
By Yonkars Public Schoals: {Print) Uob Thie) N
(- [~DoFD~
(Dats)
L . a
Contractor; t\) cbb" . L"" "[}\’" O C AL
{Company Name)
Winlzz
(Date) {

Attachment 8
lof3



SS'BS9'VES  SS'BSOVES

SPIE33WN JaqeN pue saflrey) (eudie o) dnyaeg paidade L9VEQ'ES  L9VEC'ES SIBPNQ pue JuNyIn Jo ||eIsur wooy Ayindas 8034
Spiedawy saqen pajdanoe 96'PORTS  96'408°TS GJA 0} U1Mm pue paa) puaixg £02d

Spleaawy saqenN paydane o0'0SK'ZS  000SK'TS dOW PUR 5,04 103 JI10M [PUORIPPY 902d

Spsesswn JaqeN padadde YaOLLS YEYILS UOREJ0[RI 3{qED BIEp JO§ SINCY UBW [eUOhIppY SODd

Spaea3wg JaqeN puessiieyseudlenordinoey paidane SO'SPS'SS  50°595'SS UCHE]|RISU] J0) {e1BIBW DUE SINOY UBW (EUOIIPPY v0Dd
SPABDIUR JIIGRN PUE SRR {BHDIN-J0) dnxoeg- paidadoe 89°8TI'8S  88'821°8S UORE|[RISUL IO [RLAIRW PUE SINOY URW [RUOINPPY £03d
SPIEIIWN Jagen paidane LE'SOV'ES  LE'SOV'ES Hpdal [a1e8saaul 10} [EUIIEW PUR SINCY Uew [eUOlIpDY z02d

SPIEJ2WN JaqeN paydadde SU'VES'ES  BUBIS'ES HOMIIND MU 30 Aem 311 Ui SUNPLOD owaq 102d

221{eUY O} papIaN SUIWW0) MIAATY pasoiddy  parsanbay wayy #00d

Areunung 13piQ 28uey) fagqen

LT030ZOTO00EZEES G3IS - sIpesBdn) IVAH (10025 YK (E0jUyDa) 1R Sapes) siapunes

WOVCHTAMMM (276 LT6'ILG OPWITI0L 9L IECDLS IVIGTHRL  LEL1L AN 1826l AIay sy eoiy)
g LA i ki A A S A e i




INABER core. - PROPOSED
- ELECTRIC CHANGE ORDER

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

Commerc;al e Industrial o Remdent;al _:
July 21, 2021
The LiRo Group Phone:  516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com
Attn: Matthew Brooks
Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#1 |
Trade and Technical High School

Contract 3: Electrical

Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881

183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678
Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:

o
* Naber Work Ticket #9187 (attached) Labor on 7/ 14, 7/15,7/16, 7/18
Demo conduits in the way of new ductwork per John Becker
(20) Additional Man Hours Total Labor $3,170.00

Supervision $ 317.00
Sub Total $3,487.00

25%Bond $ 87.i8
Total $3,574.18

Total Amount Requested this Change OFder ..........oveueueeieecevsessnessensssesossseosoessos $3,574.18

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of
materin] and equipment specified or supplicd by others.

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions| based on
information provided; any deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and
discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount,

Pcol



1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

N

OWNER'S NAME AUTHORIZED OWNER'S REP, DATE

JOE NAME JOB NUMBER

- A
STREET i
) i
{
CITY. STATE, ZIP ! STREET ) #bl—m .

e T A S
A\'% ot [S &md op?ﬁ@fb/\:&w &G?Fu.ﬁ?bﬁ

SO+ 7L )

QD_%%‘W‘“M TN S

i i’ 4 s M5 | TOTAL MATERIALS I

TAX —
/P'——‘

e 2

.’l (,( (j TOTAL LABOR 2 ,4%F |eOo

1Y
J

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORKIS: ¢ | 3487} . |°

Y NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

t B

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by bhoth parties.

Date {2/2'/2‘( Authorizing Signatur [AQ“W e rs

{OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials mW with the above specifications at above stated price.

Date . Authorizing Signature _____

\ ' [CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

L

PCOL



B\ NABER com
w A") ELECTRIC

(914) 941-2244 | Fax {914) 923-3022

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710

PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER

Commercial _

Industrial

' . " ﬁesidén?a?

July 30, 2021

The LiRo Group

100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402
Hicksville NY 11756
Attn: Matthew Brooks

Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders
Trade and Technical High School
Contract 3: Electrical
Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881
183 Palmer Road
Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:

= Investigate/Demo

Phone:  516-595-2900
Mobile: 516-725-1522
Email:  brooksm@liro.com

PCO#2

Agreement #2202 1-000006/8

a3

PO

¢ Naber Work Ticket #8491 (attached), (7) Man Hours
e Naber Work Tickct #8492 (attached), (7) Man Ilours

=> Repair/Install

o Naber Work Ticket #9654 (attached), (7) Man Hours
» Naber Work Ticket #9655 (attached), (7) Man Hours
¢ Naber Work Ticket #9657 (attached), (7) Man Hours/Material $857.15
Naber Work Ticket #9658 (attached), (7) Man Hours| Material $295.06
» Naber Work Ticket #9656 (attached), (3) Man Hours

leA

- <

*Work not complete. Additional work required. Tentatively scheduled for the week of 8/2/21.%%

(45) Additional Man Hours Total Labor $7,132.50

Supervision § 713.25

Material $1,152.21

O/P $ 178.59

Sub Total $9,176.55

2.5%Bond § 22941

Total $9,405.97

Total Amount Requested this Change Order .......oioieeeiveiieeerereeereneeeesnronesereeesseesemon, $9,405.97

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others,

supplied by others.

nor inadequacies of material and equipment specified or

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions] based on information provided; any deviation in
quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a clange order for the above referenced amouni,

oz



WORK AUTHORIZATION 849

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 9233022

—

s Sl R ey 7 Y
S 408 _NAME 5 JOB NUMBER
CITY, STATE. Z1P % MdeNS gt e

182 Bles R4

PHONE

FAX eIt ' ATE
' ‘ﬂ)vﬂ% A UYG&L&-

DESCRIPTION OF WOFIK

fes c/a 4# ol s
w% 5(5% " /UGU.J duc,{’- cﬁﬂﬁ,?@
c‘,t-\‘brrum Ot e.edlyz&Q

z Ll’b‘%b o (-c,«.
Vﬂc‘ Q_» I‘-%/
W‘?‘j 4"[& F"@LM G:M(, c.u
%a?/ é«%e, A bre. éérdm;é—u.b
/l/a ‘tﬁ'a— /M/és /.:a wera. Gt
uv?"—?« )ﬁ % q_é etz

i (iMdoue, wq/fc,w pé’,?‘s Sa &@a/
%-‘—1,(,( !pd/é’fx L

PRV !Uueﬁgn@%?mx# C{u7/

—

~/ i{LS TOTAL MATERIALS
_ TOTAL LABOR

TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conﬂgr&ed upon by both parties.

zr/
Date Z/ 1‘/ Authorizing Signat

AZ‘ dt(}«-w.

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

[ We hereby agree to furnish labor and material malterials in a cordan e with the above specifications ahabove_stated price.
DSIB%LQ_ Authorizing Signature “~
N

PC’O?'




[re— P e e ——

0 ——
WORK AUTHORIZATION 84972

1025 Saw Mill River Rd,
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

wicers Schon] Dishit _fﬁ_ww P alzs

stReET mm= Ei ; J?B nlMBER |
CITY, STATE, ZIP ' ﬂz&sr . -

| Prone - BA% C‘:}ZV; ; smrs ) P‘AZL
< op INLLJ {Nue:h_j QJ[M_I - /’/d L‘VL
@W A foic ] e
4‘««0@ /U'Agp/\ Méﬁﬁ)&i’% c««_bé
So d_cccadf O Soam MBS
cﬁail g Lok o also— B Nuet ety
’“"C’ M&u?—« Soue. whu»zv erde D |
‘/Zvls,p U QCAC[ "l‘cr';zc(;ui i’g@wr 742‘/‘25(1' [’ip{ sl
ad » R b N U—*-’-"S 9. J

S

! @,-H/L%

TOYAL MATERIALS
TOTAL LABOR

TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date 12 /7//21 Authorizing Slgnatur%éé
{OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We hereb[ agree to furnish labor and materials in accordamte with the above specifications.at above-stated price.
Date q/ Z//U Authorizing Signature’ _—
\ 5 ' {CONTRACTOR SIGH#S HERELS 2’

PCo2




WORK AUTHORIZATION

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244

9654

CITY. STATE, ZIP o STREET
o (85 Pg,jm ﬁ
PHONE FAX

FAX (814) 923-3022
OWNER'S NAME PR AUTHORI D GWNERS RER DATE
| tnlens Shnl Didned— b Beckor '-?-Izz_(u
STRE! Ios NAME JOB NUMBER

r}’mu(ccr 3
oescm ION OF WORK:

su'r@id % WQ'

“ikim

-

. w d f"{corw-e_rj' 5wl

owtl 4, Clete v L R lovk, thadd NV L sfu -
é_m-_u.g_o._ _-}Cm*fwa'w "—(— wao\- W deng \;,woﬁmd éoxés__fou«a

%uﬁw poicen Fo 1
Yo T Y

da mMoe AXe/
___.Mr.l.e..._cl'b_car éoE’d—

o 4 MQ'J
njaf t’ﬁ» MIOM é Ep\ame.-ﬁmﬁ

Clocte bxs ¢ ?.w-*-uc. cuds £ wre
&< NQ.,- LAA

s
= @@

TOTAL MATERIALS
TOTAL LABOR
TAX

It -

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date I 2/ - h’ Authorizing Signature %&A ﬁl.“,ﬁlrl
(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials in ac anc with the above specifications at aboxe staied price.
Dateﬁﬂ— Authorizing Signature @ 2
(CONTFIACTOR SIGNS N ]

vLOL



WORK AUTHORIZATION 9655 )

' &3 , 1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Ao k Lin o Yonkers, NY 10710

L 40 L1 I!l YT (914) 941.2244

LA LD l ( FAX (914) 923-3022

0 T e I o e ey 3 P Aas

srneia" J%:E::ME E H 9(/ c C} JOB NUMBER |
,_ _ 185 falwe~ bl .

| Wuleorg y - -

b ol d TS B Flecdiel ) f

| TEOL s frue .c%jfgﬁwgaé%?_

mlg‘ﬂé__o_g;ﬂ_’-_ il L ; o o_u.;('{ef’
A R»?(oq 1 b MMUMP _

B T ] S . Sy
o T T T S

21

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHOMNE

e Clele Ads . - - O,

sk PRIy oS i 4

P S S T S P WiV
» ,ra, ,,Wéoges FD_LU&\-— }'U“ 9"‘*-11@.«‘-..

e

TOTAL MATERIALS

TOTAL LABOR
TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties, " T

Date IL/’L/‘ZJ Authorizing Signalur«%gf Zf citec -
= [OWNER SIGNS HERE)
| e

We hereby agree to furnish labor and malerials in accorddnce with the above specificati srate .

ations at vvled price §
Authorizing Signature 7 T i
Ri
B S e vl hi VY

Date

PO



1 WORK AUTHORIZATION 9657

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

------ —

nwueas & 5 __l. e %F ‘C* - wm%st\owaws %w. E r%;f];j‘;q

smesr Jos N:::dm H( 3 E E OB NUMBER
CITY, STATE., ZIP smeer
_1 3 Ales Bd.

PHONE FAX I STATE ‘
ng .._,L& e -~ lfmﬂj\.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

(Oes _urea MM&LML»« 'pf“M'TL“J (AWM‘”(AEVL;
&&Ebﬁ_@.'&_ J_—_i_w_é?ues g :W;L.QQJ—__

J“""" y
,ﬁf"’ o jﬁ% -l
‘[)oWZAz_ wa,_t__(}j ,ml”bFL F@f" 83 M]CM
: Lﬂ,a_j:‘;j Yok [ Hhese. arens are. donc .
. I/M. Vi = ﬂé a
_._?5;) —apstaie o RR 2R Shr JQ,&D @%5>
e B A 37- - Aok (over 9.4
" $12 T 1B, (- T0Rp Gubeds. 3. -
BU- (3me 08 e wuAg 20

; . 7% ,69 TOTAL MATERIALS BS' { r
@f -2 M ,;e)!&vb ]U’b” TOTAL LABOR 7

IQ" 16100 P(D)( W/C?gj\s ym—ﬁ%c (M"‘ TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

r Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date f }\A /z ! Authorizing Signature
(OWNEH SIGNS MERE)

We f;);liy Tree to furnish labor and materials in accor¥ancy with the above specifications af abgve statg@price.
Date L E ‘ Authorizing Signature

\.. smm

vCcoz



WORK AUTHORIZATION 9658

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yankers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

| OWNER'S NAME . AUTHORIZED OWNERM REP, DATE
| Yoers  Se is - Jolaws beplion_ #
STREET JOB NAME A ! ( f JOB NUMBER
Ep— s uy\AGfs /‘(ﬂ'{

B

CITY, STATE. ZIP TREET
I e e o IQA,
PHONE FAX ey, STA
HC!UWJ

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

q-ngUij Mméf?)ﬂ ssfd o Qm 20 ﬁﬁ&mﬁ:&tﬁ f @LOM&A[‘Q"

Hggs (Cug

l@ 12-3 nue -4-"/”7{,‘}/.
= 2~ et

: %OL ‘éo oo u.L/coM_ ﬁ 7/

XS ovef 0. | TotAL maTERIALS 29¢ op
5-’ ¥4 BN mi,, /f

v |  ToTAL LABOR

Bl én&érs ﬂ’ - b

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under accap'iébla conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date_&éé_.____ Authorizing Slgnalur&
(OWNEH SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agrea[to furnish labor and materials in accolapte with the above spec&fucat:ons ata ;i@imce —
Date q/[:% ?/{ Authorizing Signature .
\ A3 A Q ERH)

TUH SIGNS |




WORK AUTHORIZATION 9656

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

N

| sTAEeT JOI NAME S g JOB NUMBER
CITY, STATE, ZIP - aﬁeg P A ;. ﬁ!ﬁ_ —_—
al LA N

| owngz::ﬁu %me - “\5’{\‘{2’#’ N HORIZED OWNER'EPREP. ) WZE[&L-

Descnw;;‘\" (;:ZOR; -]:.1&02&&:\) L‘M __imm: ’2&‘7
3‘”‘_7_ ._; éfo_fsm(,oau

-0

%‘m

TOTAL MATERIALS
TOTAL LABOR
TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work |

b performed under acceplab!e conditions agreed upon by both parties.

’: J
e Authorizing Signa (%% ﬁp’-d‘m
D » =g et (OWNER SIGNS HERE)

R'Wwem-eareby agree o furnish labor and materials in ac?egd_aﬁca with the above specifications aj.qbgve stafdd price.
~\\Djte ?/q {2{ Auhorang i (CONTRACTOR SIGNS PIERE} <

T E— 7 =

PLOZ



Q0.

o Transmittal o Quote o FYI
o Reply Requested (to checked location)

o Mail o Other

To: Awni
Company: Naber Electric

Page:

Fax:

R | N - e |

(Including this page)

Subject: Saunders HS Yonkers PCO2

Date: 3/18/22

70° " EMT S 15.60 S 109.20
210" #12 THHN S 2.10 S 441.00
200’ 12/3 MC S 1.96 S 392.00
115 12/2 MC S 1,76 S 202.40
13) 1900 Box w/Cover S 7.75 S 100.75

(4) Austin Cover S 9.54 S 38.16
(12) Receptacles S 7.50 S 30.00
Wire Nuts S 35.00 S 35.00
15) 3/4" EMT Connectors S 476 S 71.40

(15) MC Connectors S 231 S 34.69
(3) Deep 1900 Box w/ Cover S 9.75 S 29.25
Total Quote Hit

**IN STOCK AT OUR CDC**

From: BOB COLE CELL: 914-490-7444 EMAIL: bob.cole@cooper-electric.com




QO.

o Transmittal o Quote o FYI
o Reply Requested (to checked location)
o Mail o Other

To: Awni
Company: Naber Electric

Page: _ 1 of 1

Fax:

{Including this page)

Subject: Saunders HS Yonkers PCO3

Date: 3/18/22

110' Black #10 THHN, 110' Red #10 THHN, 110' White #10 S 2.76 S 303.60
80' Green #12 THHN, 30' Black #12 THHN, 30' Red #12 THHN, S 476 S 428.00
30' Blue #12 THHN, 90" White #12 THHN
(8) Deep 1900 Box w/ Cover S 975 S 78.00
(4) Deep 4 11/16" S 1599 S 63.96
115'3/4" EMT S 12.28 S 184.20
(4) 4" Round Box S 11.52 $ 46.08
(16) 3/4" EMT Connectors 5 476 S 76.16
(16) 3/4" EMT Couplings S 6.92 S 110.72
Red Wire Nuts S 3500 S 35.00
60' 1/2" EMT S 1560 S 93.60
40'12/2 MC S 1.76 S 70.40
1" Raised Mud Ring S 507 § 10.14
MC Connectors 5 231 S 36.96
(5) Austin Cover S 9.54 S 47.70
(10) Receptacles S 7.65 S 76.50
TOTAL QUOTE $1,661.02

**IN STOCK AT OUR CDC**

From: BOB COLE  CELL: 914-490-7444 EMAIL: bob.cole@cooper-electric.com




NABER corp. PROPOSED
ELECTRIC CHANGE ORDER

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

Commercial ' Industrial Residential

September 1, 2021

The LiRo Group Phone:  516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com
Attn: Matthew Brooks
Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#

Trade and Technical High School B

Contract 3: Electrical

Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881

183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678
Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:
o Naber Work Ticket #9787 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $100.00 ﬂ,a(/'-/ PQQ”

* Naber Work Ticket #9788 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $946.00 l/’/” !

-

* Naber Work Ticket #9789 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $322.00
¢ Naber Work Ticket #9790 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $215.00

* Naber Work Ticket #9791 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material N/C

(35) Additional Man Hours Total Labor $5,547.50
' Supervision $ 554.75
Material $1,583.00

O/P § 24537
Sub Total $7,930.62

2.5% Bond 198.27
Total $8,128.88

Total Amount Requested this Change Order ............vvvveeersesesnssssnn T $8,128.88

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of material and
equipment specified or supplied by others.

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions] based on information provided; any
deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

o3



TN

il WORK AUTHORIZATION 9787

1025 Saw Mill River Rd. /ﬂfg_
Yonkers, NY 10710

(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

ownsll’/e \0“5 = M D ?.;[n Q.YL—‘ Auerasneng H oA / —
sTREET O‘S‘;:ﬂ cl"'fs ,L/ X‘& < Elzuussq

CiTY, STATE, ZIP STREET

PHONE FAX CITY SYATE

Tyl sl feod 8l iyt
S o
o Debyr

Q A
(AN hi—éz C}— G:t—

TOTAL MATERIALS o~
TOTAL LABOR
TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

| Above work ta be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Da!e,ﬂ/fz [ R Authorizing Signature W 4{‘ Loy .
(OWNER SIGNS HERE)
We hereby agree to furnish tabor and materials in accordance with the ab ecificatio ve glatgd price. |
p
Date Autharizing Signature
.\ (CONTRACTOR SIGE}HEHE; //

PCO3




wonK AUTHORIZATION 9788
R il i e, °€ 2

(914) 941.2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

Pl 52 Ot TS Bekes B
T TR ele 1Eh;

T CiTY, STATE, ZIP STREET

" PHONE - - ciTY STATE

g : i T
lafgzceg . 9&,@2_.[0/ é%g\ _./ OO__"

o

Mol _azre X

5 # —THHA l{ IéLDw!MS . A, S X 3 oo B O
u,f‘; i yadilg w_m_ax o S )
Of i Lol TR N A

N[ 17 T Rl Box

& (;rlf . #;9;1771”“ : 5"7’1 ’%”#TW TOTAL MATERIALS detl.
ml‘, Red.tt | T:H 3/2’ r(ouL s TOTAL LABOR

&t o Lobite 13 THYW : RQJLUJS TAX
|20~ Blug. #1 & THIW

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $ [

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

| Above work o be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date_J [2/ — Authorizing Signature %&&(
{OWNER SIGNS HERE)

AN

We harab[ ag\ee to furnish labor and materials in accor e above specmcmated price.
Date 8 q g.' Authorizing Signature
(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HEHE)

L

PLO3



S~

WORK AUTHORIZATION 9789 )

1025 Saw Mil] River Rd,

Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

"Paiers sedel Ozt

STREET

B ek

GITY, STATE, ZIP

STREET

PHONE

cITY STATE

—d

m@!.@,w@ L “’M%

‘ s ave  Alyz

wWﬁ?ﬁ' u“ﬁa’ﬂw a.bfﬁw"’“af WMQQ

e S )

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

| TOTAL MATERIALS 2 2,2_
TOTAL LABOR
TAX |

PAbove work to be performed under aEééptable conditions agreed upon by both parties. ?
Date___/ },/L / 2 Authorizing Signature %/ A 4(1""-‘-&
{OWNER S5iGNS HERE)
We here agrﬁe to furnish labor and materials in accordance with the above specifications atjmd price.
Date 5 L lo ‘&-( Authoerizing Signature y
\ (commmon s&srﬁ HERE} //

PCo3



a =N\

WORK AUTHOHIZATION #1390

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

ow_'fn_acs _éd_«st District™ ol Becker m/fé/a‘l
éﬁ.&Am_ 5&3%@#

CJTY STATE, 2IP STREET

PHONE . FAX - oIy N “Tstate

- Towlcers, NMeys Gnl
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: i
: ./4’-{4! -Iﬁwa,Q, w_mdzu %3‘05_&61

| f!‘_".&llgs_ﬁmmr__éxi zﬁ %:sﬁz:emauaj l
L plCaung ;mg____P (.,
Maben ge, -aeag..__ﬂ . e Qg—cﬁ—w/ﬁ’e, <X r)w ‘
5 ,Ulfaﬁ haot. - .

b
1’, ! /_'Bét n’)_.s 26&-\4-7 TOTAL MATERIALS -5
jo'- 72" €wr TOTAL LABOR ,
0 (z-2me Clle o |

[ OM‘{%

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
L NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to bé"ﬁerformed under acceplable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date [&/?»/é od Authorizing Signature %_Z_L q'_'ykaa____ 2 il
(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We heretr ag[ae to furnish labor and materials in accor@wnth the above specifications at above,stated price,

Authorizing Signature S— ."J" ’JbQ
TRCTOR - ;

Da!e




=N\
Y

WORK AUTHORIZATION 9791 )

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

jgnsrzﬁwﬂ'f—f M bf#nz 4 1™ ok eckor 8l 2/z;

BTREET 408, NAME Z r Z Z l JOB gaaa
CITY, STATE, ziP - 'T

S'I'REET P /
PHCONE - FAX 1 c:n-v STATE
%WL@/M’ A
. . )

DESCR!PTION OF WORK:

ol ﬁ@i Ry Y

dw ou.'?@'_' 04.411{6]: m%fr ﬁmei__

%‘ ke AN coull '+ bocans el g etSon A

- ; /
: /2/5 TOTAL MATERIALS /‘./f/ (4
‘ TOTAL LABOR a1 &

TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceplaBIe conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date__/ L/ ./2-/ Authorizing Signature %ZA&%&A—»
ER SIGNS HERE)

We hereTy ag(ee to furnish labor and materials in accordancelwith the above specifications bo sta!ed price.

Date 8 lq‘ &‘

N\

=T

Authorizing Signature

(CONTRACTCR SIGNS Hi /




WORK AUTHORIZATION 9791
1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
i FAX (914) 923-3022
| OWNER'S NAME ) AUTH_QHIZI;D OWNER'S REP, DAT
3 e bl b, f LTS v 1—53{__, f’/ !
STREET JOB NAME | 7 JDB NUMBEFI
- LA A ‘ﬂl’;’.f‘___., rb e /',/{:. ¢ 87 Ek
CITY, STATE, ZIP 9TREET .3 f ’ {
- :J <2 i" ‘ 'f'i‘“-ﬁ‘--xl 'L'; A
|| PHONE FAX ey ATE ‘Z
Vo W e . ,{} tar | Gt
DESCR!PT!ON OF WORK: ¢ il
f / I / ‘}' y
S 1* L -,4..-.:_L TSI R oy IV O S ; L % e baild. £, ‘-_‘J«:Q(/"“* Py il
: e ,
: ;,. s S2¥ e, 3_‘ . ;q...; SASEE LL:....&_.LJL! J—-'I o Lu-t-*‘.ﬁ;_‘v t ;"'r*-“f:'au L4
L . ~ - / 97 .- .
 boned B P, I, L })..J. Lot [‘ ik P T N i = '_.x_“‘z‘f--‘!f ! s f ALNLZIE A - f . CP R W :')
. 3 2 Y .
e A " i, s L 4 it .{ _,0_2 - = el s a?l S &__; o “Lli.l}.‘.‘;‘lsd:; L)‘JE:,"\Q P es "'-:3 B
. 7 i ] . e ol
;L_ 21 M by ag Y e X vl [ dea “ﬁj ED a5 A/_déezix_ A%l VI P
i : 4 [ ,
il ;J....‘ <2 t . flh : =N PR 1 S '..-..-41 dutin { = Lodt LANIC i-,‘ EREAA i le.,)f tf Qw(:)
i T Fy & A / / / . RyT
J; . s .":,' ik Lol ‘.L.—f. (it o X P 4 LA i, ...J'._:,)'s-...r J' AL -) L/‘-).‘g = KI—L“"'?{ -
PN R B Koo Rcall. 00 s 20 & b WAL L w‘ﬁ :i"..}‘.. A ¥ ") O P - UM’,’ ﬁ N.«
{ T e ¢ \ J e ot X ,‘_.d, N ] (] _'\:M;.{_ 4-_:; i - 1 li_:) f (- ,"\"_’y ) r/(‘( M—A—i.
i t i‘ ¢ - ¥ { .
3 N O Seie P i SR YLV L~ ) _,{ 2 f C Qe i )
i 4‘ - e AT, 3 (il { /f ANy 1 F _< o Ly M-‘ ’ /I/SQ z‘ﬂj
J f iy X  Ld A 2p Y [t <. i -~ oL 1 ‘f dw:f{
ke . ¢ $ - ﬁ L7 ¥ 4 ' ) =
i TP Sy T bl AL \;., & AL P O Rkt L . { r‘.. { - !{‘..,x ".'ﬁ““.‘. .":".'i"f’,‘é v
R (L3P B BV L kAL L e ikl 12 YoM ¢ o
{
. * o
' 70/, | romaLmarenms A
v & T A i 2
L A ! TOTAL LABOR
| =
TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30
Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.
Date / 2‘ L/ el Authorizing Signature -
{ ER SIGNS HERE)
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials in accordancéu@pthe above specifications at above stated price.
i ‘ ) |
wd. 4 . e /D)
A1 d V3 - = Ta ; {\/
Date LR -0 . Authorizing Signature Y] de X
\ [CONTAAGTOR SIGNS FAE) -

Peod




Q0.

o Transmittal o Quote o FYI
0 Reply Requested (to checked location)

o Mail o Other

To: Awni
Company: Naber Electric

Page: __ 1 of 1

Fax:

(Including this page)

Subject: Saunders HS Yonkers PCO4

Date: 3/18/22

(6) Deep 1900 Box w/ Cover S 9.75 § 58.50
25'3/4" EMT S 12.28 S 30.70
20" 16/2 Fire Wire S 2.34 S 46.80
Red Wire Nuts S 35.00 § 35.00
Black Button S 7.65 S 7.65
150'12/2 MC S 1.76 § 264.00
5/8" Raised Mud Ring S 6.89 S 20.67
(26) MC Connectors S 231 S 60.06
(5) Austin Cover S 9.54 S 47.70
(16) Receptacles ) 7.65 S 122.40
(16) Cover Plates S 6.74 S 107.84
(3) 4" Round Box S 11.52 S 46.08
(12) 3/4" EMT Connectors S 476 $§ 57.12
(12) 3/4" EMT Couplings $ 6.92 $ 83.04

TOTAL QUOTE S 987.56

**IN STOCK AT OUR CDC**

From: BOB COLE  CELL: 914-490-7444 EMAIL: bob.cole@cooper-electric.com




NABER core. PROPOSED
ELECTRIC CHANGE ORDER

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

THE "'-'Vru

Commercial B 7 ) Industrial - Residential
September 15, 2021
The LiRo Group Phone:  516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com
Attn: Matthew Brooks /L'
Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#4

Trade and Technical High School

Contract 3: Electrical

Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881

183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678

Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:
e Naber Work Ticket #9792 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $475.00
<
e Naber Work Ticket #9793 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $335.00 / § 9

» Naber Work Ticket #9794 (attached), (7) Man Hours, Material $100.00

e Naber Work Ticket #9795 (attached), (4) Man Hours, Material $ N/C

(25) Additional Man Hours Total Labor $3,962.50
Supervision $§ 396,25
Material $ 910.00

Q/p $_141.05
Sub Total $5,409.80

25%Bond 3 135.25
Total $5,545.05

Total Amount Requested this Change Order ..........coveirvvcriiiinenieiisnnieeiensiseeenssnn85,545.05

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of material and
equipment specified or supplied by others.

This is Naber Electric's interpretation of modifications Jadditions and/or deductions] based on information provided; any
deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

bPcoY



WORK AUTHORIZATION 9792

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yankers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 523-3022

cwnz;-s WE” 5 ﬂ Q b?s -Mc:(" mmgmmag, [mg @ s
STREET | “E:IJQ—-_E /{ I‘—“ Lom...ag
8% fo)man. Kd

CITY, STATE, 2iP

PHONE FAX cITy BTA
i Gﬂék& ] -

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Addifprl LA)_D_&Q-_‘}:D_‘Q&_(J-DI\Q,- ,

Cdbravy - a0 re beine

QLo _'Ila_c:u_;l—{e;(-
m__v@»__..._/_ﬂé",[o %é des it

- - —)
}Beﬂﬁ‘z_? @.P in’ pod i ﬂ@&) TOTAL MATERIALS | /447§~ /’

TOTAL LABOR

e il A T
s /1At (onk”

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: $ |
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date._ ' ) A’/ V- Authorizing Signatur ¥ ia. M

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

W hereby agree to furnish fabor and materiais |n accordapde with the above specmcatloW\ae ?ated price.
Datam—_ izi i @‘

Authorizing Signatuge = ]
\\\ (CONTRACTOR SIGNY HERE) . Y

peod




N\

WORK AUTHORIZATION 9793

1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

aur-x(ﬁ/l’& # r‘féx »

CITY, STATE, ZIP STREET
(&2 a/m

PHONE FAX CIT;}O NIGCIS m L{(& : !

:Efc:lPTIO?il OF WO!:}A&!. H‘Q’U ms M q-L'_f —IE/A \L’S—‘%‘Z

Qw\ [C)qA_"_ - B a__erAe_S‘ a0 . Wstall e N
—MMQ u'?'a_lﬂ_____ | .

| 3 ”@\
H-Tv: ‘ ouHels o SL %’ "EmT TN A TOTAL MATERIALS 338 | —
_PWHQS gmvuafuuyés TOTAL LABOR

TAX

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS:
NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties

Date f),/ 'S L/ . Authorizing Signature @a@ga&zh_‘"ﬂ_*
(OWNER Sit

We hereby agrae to furnish labor and materials in accordancd with the above specificatic

Date 8 l 7)0 i a\‘ Authorizing Signaturg Y :?_
\ M POCRTTRACTOF

peod



IR A Ry e Ol T AT S L P {3 S e 44 T e

: e o e o I S OV G RV ﬁ £ POV R 0 1 O O ‘“‘b'ikﬁ?-
oG

- P : £°7.04 el
' ! WORK AUTHORIZATION s

. % izt
y .~ i
I A TR - '
il 1025 S WA [awd B
- I_‘r %3 - Yonbawd, NY 14710 %
! | Br14) 9412244 1
& b Loalsy i FAA (2] 4) 9230002 i
i

i ; )
e AR a;evé D:Aw%
y '\ ETATE, 1

i .?‘wa!
AT

s

EARR I

§ s&'ﬁfﬁmm, ST TS

T | e

A

peod



1"
A
o
, )
o
:
' } ¥
! Y i IR —— R — D - B0 { ““r ;i
i BT AT T - /( 5
T
A

i AR kA
B L et b on
RO (1

] NS
R i

| TOTAL CHARGE FOR A_BQVE*WOHK IS $

NOT E: PAWE&ATERMB’ NET 30 |

# oz ! e g m e o
BLETA b Tl m® e
]
e ‘

PCOH



8\ NABER corp.
= K[  ECTRIC

(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710

PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER

Total Amount Requested this Change Order ..............

~ Commercial B _ Industrial B R"é'éidg'n-ﬁal B
October 20, 2021
The LiRo Group Phone: 516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com
Attn: Matthew Brooks
Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#5

Trade and Technical High School

Contract 3: Electrical

Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881

183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678

Yonkers NY 10701
Additional work to be performed as follows as directed: '}‘7

¢ Naber Work Ticket #8542 (attached),

Relocate (8) data cables. Test and patch into network
(4) Additional Man Hours Total Labor $634.00

Supervision $ 63.40
Sub Total $697.40
25%Bond $ 17.44
Total $714.84

hedtseacacarrasasasisnttstsnnarssisessncniesnad 14,84

Naber Electric shall not be heid liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of material and

equipment specified or supplied by others,

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions] based on information provided; any

deviation in quantities/scope that may oceur upon further review and discussion will result in a COR revision,

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

PCOS



1025 Saw Mill River Rd.
Yonkers, NY 10710
{914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

N

[ K AUTHORIZATION 8542

ropundds_scloo | [T
cﬂ‘alﬁgz'} \ ak‘ YM.Q{ f R "D STREET
PHONE D\'Az::‘ " /I Mm:/ I‘ D-? D cwv“ STATE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Reloc gmek ¥ DAT 4 CAGles

T TED  anchA_@rTcn. wWlo Pufwo(ls .

StarT Time~ 2:%0
B e = BET

Mot Tive < \ owl . [rommms |

AL LaRoR

CTota Yo = dhors | w0 |

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS - NET 30

Above work to be/rerformed under acceptable conditions agreed upon by both parties.

Date !/2? Authorizing Signature ﬁ”—’_—d

( + (OWNER SIGNS HERE)
We hereby agree to fyrnish labor and materials In accordance with the above specifications at above stated price.

{CONTRACADR SIGNS HERE}

\E\)ate q‘/z 6?/ Z( Authorizing Signature ig\ DV\ B e e M i

AN

PCOT




NABER core. PROPOSED
ELECTRIC CHANGE ORDER

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

_ Commercial " Industrial _ Residential
October 26, 2021
The LiRo Group Phone:  516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com
Attn: Matthew Brooks
Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#6
Trade and Technical High School U

Contract 3: Electrical
Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881
183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678

Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:

¢ Additional work for VFDs and MDP per email received 10/22/21

Total NOT TO EXCEED Amount Requested this Change Order ................... NF RSN $2,450.00

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of
material and equipment specified or supplied by others.

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of medifications [additions and/or deductions] based on
information provided; any deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and
discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

PCOL



TSTS-29L (#T6) @20 8N
vYZT-Tv6 (V16) 20140 3N
OTZOT AN SI2HUOA

peacy 1oAY [|IW MES SZOT
swaisAs aN

J14103|3 JeqeN

1jeads aus8n3

Mojaq 235

SuoPsuLD Jamod SA4A - SIBpunes Sda :pavd :algns
audep 210 W Aoels LIeqgeN IUMY 0L
Wd 709 TZ0T ‘T2 +2qo10 "Aepuy juss
[wodaospIsqeu@sa:oyjiew] susbng ol

03 311992 1ageu@ius
ZTOE-ET6-YT6° “PYTT-TY6-vI6-0
OTLOT AN S1SjU0p

PeOoY 12ALY J[IN mes SZOT

*d10) auy293 Jagen
aupiozzowy vy AIn1s

‘nop jueyy
‘aael Aews noA suonsanb Aue yyum 321440 N0 10B1UCD Ajpuly

"MaIA3J INOA 10} 9HODd PayIRNe 235 asea|d

3Qd'SH siapunes - 9#0Dd spusydEnRY
suondauuod Jamod SO4A - s1apunes SdA | 9#02d [ £1-12 palgng
sejodIN ‘emebaseH ‘wodol@iiequiol jeeydip ‘saulig SUYD "luoue7 ‘WodIu1spIagqeud@ss ‘wodouepeqeudule 3
auabng ‘yoinaspobuo o)
d 6€:€ 1202 '92 42030 ‘Aepsen] nuag
<WodXIUPSPRIsqRUBWS> 3ueiezze ARl HITGYE]
SN A s e =

suyy ‘wouez

PLOb



AR T T, S, O 0 e A O

_ £21-8 WOOY
e xoar '
MHH e-dMHH

a4A
MHH \M L-dMHH

\ daw
adAa
\ \M o-dMHDO xoar
adA \ \
° b-dMHO
WA PiE ONY .$/E

NO gl + gl OND ZLEZ + 2189

Pcob



‘sa1dad 10 sjuawyde)ie Aue pue
Iew-8 ay) Assap pInoys noA pue ucnewwojul Sk jo AUE SN J0 3SOPRSIP “BINQUISID "ulgjal Jou pnoys nod uaidioal papua)ju; ay) 10U 348 10 JouS U sBessaw
Siy} aA1308) NOA Ji “Auedwiod dnoig) oy e o) pabapaud Jo Aiejsudord ag Aew ey; USHELLIOJU [BIUSPIUOD UIBIu0D Aew sjuawiydene Aue pug [jBw-a siyy

PLOG.



720£-£26 (P16) xed
1S15-29L (¥16) @330 9N
PrZC-196 (F16) 209J0 AN
01L0T AN SIUOX

peoy JOATY [[IA MES 701
sw21sAs gN

o03[g 1aqeN

neidg ouafng

N.L3 241 Jo du yreys a3 da pjoy [jim siy) jou J1 op 03 paaocidde ST YI0Mm St SIY) JI MOUY O] Pasu |

"UOIINED 8S10J8XT "IapuUas |RUISXS

‘auagng

SUQIIIBUUOD Jamod SOJA - SIBPUNES SdA | 9#0Dd | ET-1Z :9Yy [|eusaix3] :3aalgns

<W0J"J1II3[=I3qRUE) WS> 3JIHOD W AJRIS ‘<Wod oN|@Neme3aseH> SejodIN ‘BMmeSasey ‘<Wod ol @ llequiol>

WO 04| @J11eq IO} (<WOoI 0@ WS3UIAG> |IBYDI ‘SaUIA]G {<ui0d 0l|@uouez> SLYD ‘luoue? f<wodyouldasRgeu@ules wedoua|aiageu@ule 133
<wiod o4j@IYImestodun> auadng ‘Yomasposiug oy

Nd E0°TY:¥ TZOT ‘7 19qWIIAON ‘Aepsan) juas

<W0J1123|3I13qeU@Sa> aUadng WO

SO 103 30opNQ 1°D

SUYD)
"noA yuey ] “Iom S

Suiuuroprad 10§ 9[NPaYDs INOA JO 0YITT AJIIOU PUBR PIQLIOSIP NSe] o} yim paadoud asesd - pasoirdde pue wrea) uBisop syj Aq pamolasi sem O SIYL

SUOI3UUOY 13MOd SO4YA - sI8puUnes SdA | 92004 | £1-12 24 [leusanqg] @y

3240 W AoB3S 'se(odiN ‘emebaseH ‘wooll@juequio) jReydi ‘sauikg woadupsEaqeu@ule
auabng ‘Yanaspobug lsusbng

WV 9€6 1202 '£0 Jaquiasop ‘Aepsaupam

<WOY oI @IILoURZ> SLYD TUoue7

T e e R T ST T T O3 DA e S s

Aoeyg ‘euaing

pafgng
e p

oL
‘juag
‘woig

sy ‘luouez

PCOL.



<J4dd’SH siepunes - 9#00d>

saido? 10 sjuswyselie Aue pue
HEW-a sy} A01Sap pInoys NoA pue uoleuLaI SIY Jo AU 3N 10 3S0[ISIP "JINQUISTP UIBJSI 10U pInoys nok "Juaidisas papualu 3Y) J0u 8B JO Jous ul abessal
51Y) aala021 noA ) “Avedwoo drois) oy e o} pabajaud 1o Uelaudosd 3q Azw ey UOIHELLC)UI {2IIUSMIUOD ulRjuod ABU SJUSWUYDE)E AU PUE [IBW-D S|

ulod ol AWGA (1) 0418 +12°9LS
LBLLL AN 195S0AG | Aep (euavy ¢
susinog Abojouyoa] pue ubisag uonanuisuc) pajgsbalug

dnouis) oy ayL<sud-jgpodeuil>

1aBeueyy 1o8loid

d089 ‘3d ‘Yyanesyuobug auaiing

<dud ggpoSeutr>

<3ud ppQeTeull>

‘spieday

“85UB813)a4 10y Mo|aq sdnylew Suimelp 235

dain

[oued Sugsixa uIyum SI33ED1q JINDIID Mau oM} dp1acid AjISe| pUY “HINPUoD P3||B1SUI Ape3J|E Ul S101ONPUB) JBUOHIPPE [BISUI
asealq ‘sdwnd Jajem ay3 Jo) payddns sG4A [BUORIPPR OM) 10) Suilim apiaoid aseaid ‘Aepo) suoyd ay3 4240 UOISSNISIP Jad Sy
‘auadng uooualye pooo

SuoPaLBod Jamod SQJA - S1Spunes 54, 13algng

o2 Yoswus|Susw @uojjeulf

‘<W0I'5)0UOHYWI@MPOOMUIDLE> poomusasn diy) ‘<wiod cli@NemeSaseHs>  SejodiN ‘emedasey,,

'<worolj@ouequol> ,A108819 ‘Lequio] , ‘<od oI@wWsauIAg> |SRYIIN ‘saulhg, ‘<Wod oM @dnuouezs>  SUYD ‘IUOURZ,, 33
<woddINIBjalageu@sa> ausing o)

103 Wd S PP 18 TZ0Z ‘27 4990190 218

<W0" 04| @3Yo1nesi0dIID>  auadng ‘Yalnasuodiun,, woly

:a8essow papiemioy uigag

5591-+08 {¥i6) 119D

PCOL.



1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

NABER core. PROPOSED
- ELECTRIC CHANGE ORDER

Commercial 7 Industrial Residential
r 26, 2021
1A Au/rﬂ—b 7Y 202
e LiRo Group Phone:  516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com

Attn: Matthew Brooks

Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#7
Trade and Technical High School
Contract 3: Electrical
Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881
183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678
Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as di ected:

* Extend feed and wire for VFD which is to be relocated.

(8) Additional Man Hours Total Labor
PCO#7 APPROVED -] Supervision
VFD Work associated with EC-10 - Material
Timecard and Material Backup required orp
Sub Total

C. Zanoni
2.5% Bond

LiRo Engin , Inc. Tata)
JGX~ )
L \ : - _—

Total NOT TO EXCEI"]BTATnount Requested this Change Order ...... Viibsan e ranseseanes

$1,268.00
§ 126.80
$ 317.00
S __44.02
$1,760.94

$ _44.02
§1,804.96

-.5§1,804.96

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of

material and equipment specified or supplied by others.

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions] based on
information provided; any deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and

discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

Pea?



Eﬁcnﬁi’&" CHANGE ORDER

1025 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244 | Fax (914) 923-3022

Commercial ....... Industrial . Residential

March 21, 2022

The LiRo Group Phone: 516-595-2900
100 Duffy Ave, Suite 402 Mobile: 516-725-1522
Hicksville NY 11756 Email:  brooksm@liro.com

Attn: Matthew Brooks

Re: HVAC Upgrades at Saunders PCO#8
Trade and Technical High School
Contract 3: Electrical
Bid N.: IFB-6570 YPS CIP # 10881
183 Palmer Road Agreement #2021-00000678
Yonkers NY 10701

Additional work to be performed as follows as directed:

e Naber Work Ticket #9969 (attached)
Pipes, wire, and outlets in Security Room
(14) Addltmnal Man Hours

Labor $2,219.00
Supervision §$ 221.90
Material $ 450.00

Q/A ' orP $ 6975
Bond2.5% 3§ 74.02
Total $3,034.67

Total Amount Requested this Change Order ............. T —— $3,034.67

Naber Electric shall not be held liable for errors or omission in design by others, nor inadequacies of
material and equipment specified or supplied by others.

This is Naber Electric’s interpretation of modifications [additions and/or deductions] based on
information provided; any deviation in quantities/scope that may occur upon further review and
discussion will result in a COR revision.

Please expedite a change order for the above referenced amount.

PCot



1025 Saw Mill River Rd,
Yonkers, NY 10710
(914) 941-2244
FAX (914) 923-3022

WORK AUTHORIZATION 9969

“iers Sl District Tl Pecker ETNER

STREET JOB NAME JoB
ul:fl. 9 I:US(AQ, gﬁ:u/wé" q:)w]

CITY, STATE, ZiP STHEET (W,
83 R} / wmes bg\cl

PHONE FAX cITY %“Lﬁers s/rtgu) %w&’

DESCRIPTION QF WORK:
_— L)m_k.. oL M;c:{e._ ,/Qm as ﬂé‘r’ J ol-u.s gecl‘?—ﬂ'—
S 7 :ﬁm_ /10 DQMO@&Q_

__Du ur_: 4—m_{a_p_e
Lj_%— itk ner p.pf_‘a ____W&Ma oudtlets and.

Tv—fﬁm

_ 3. New 20 ‘4"“70 a‘a’&axa:_s =

«Ccn_,_gJu,Lo 5:1&“-%« 5dtwcéj_7% Qpcr 7ror*uwt., )

_;Ewdmggi C(_;D
Thskl2d () mewd au:we/-t— L

ﬂ?\M T %E%m

%2{ _ : i s e P

A Il A

- T T VZ ( 7"’ wzar i - .;._,_.
9"% 2 THIN 1(, o i bsz) %api; .

A=~ 900s g
[= E:bﬂc%ﬁf?

X z" “r* Guduil ‘  om Lm;o;(
= '/z”"?l@w TAX e

Lotee, mvuks

e 1/ N G:«c‘ulj S - TOTAL MATERIALS /_L{ S0 y

TOTAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORKIIS: $

NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS -~ NET 30

Above work to be performed under acceptable condltions agreed upon by both parties.

Date Autharizing Signature
(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials in accordance with the above specitications a w price.

k\Dale 51‘ g\ 9\3 Authorizing Signature (—"’

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

PCo¥



